

EPR & ICB

Reference Number: RDF1356-23 Date of Response: 27/03/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

- What Electronic Patient Record (EPR) system do you use? Please state if your EPR is an In-house built system. EPIC.
 - a. If your EPR is supplied externally, when does your contract expire?.
 October -2035
 - b. Do you have any intention to replace the EPR? No.
 - c. What is the timescale for the replacement to be in place? This question is not applicable.
 - d. Has a replacement EPR system been chosen. If, yes, please name the chosen EPR.
- 2. What Patient Administration System (PAS) do you use? Please state if your PAS is an In-house built system. The Trust Patient Administration is now EPIC. As such answers to the questions below are not applicable.
 - a. If your PAS is supplied externally, when does your contract expire?
 - b. Do you have any intention to replace the PAS?
 - c. What is the timescale for the replacement to be in place?
 - d. Has a replacement PAS system been chosen. If, yes, please name the chosen PAS.
- 3. What Document Management System (DMS) do you use? Please state if your DMS is an In-house built system. CITO
 - a. If your DMS is supplied externally, when does your contract expire? This contract has been renewed until March 2024.
 - b. Do you have any intention to replace the DMS? No
 - c. What is the timescale for the replacement to be in place? This question is not applicable.
 - d. Has a replacement DMS system been chosen. If, yes, please name the chosen DMS. n/a

- 4. What ICB does your organisation fall under? NHS Devon
- 5. Do you have a shared care record (SCR) across your ICB? Yes
- 6. If the answer to question 5 is, yes:
 - a. What is the name of the system? NCRS/SCR
 - b. When does the contract expire for the current system? Owned and run by NHS England
 - c. Does your ICB have any intention to replace the SCR? No
 - d. Does your ICB have any timescale for the replacement to be in place? No
 - e. Has a replacement SCR system been chosen? If, yes, please name the chosen system. This question is not applicable.
- 7. If the answer to question 6 is, no:
 Are there any plans to create a shared care record? This question is not applicable.